with the SEC on February 25, 2019, or the Prior Offering. As of December 31, 2018, our pro forma net tangible book
value per ordinary share would have been $1.56. As-adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share represents
our net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the Prior Offering and the issuance and sale of all ordinary
shares offered hereby, and after deducting placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us in
connection with this offering. As of December 31, 2018, our pro forma as-adjusted net tangible book value as of
December 31, 2018 would have been approximately $9.3 million, or $2.11 per ordinary share.

We determine dilution by subtracting the net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2018, on a
pro forma basis and as adjusted for this offering, from the amount of cash that a new investor paid for an ordinary
share. The resulting amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.55 per ordinary share to
existing investors, and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.09 per ordinary share to new investors
purchasing ordinary shares in this offering at the offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution, and is based on 3,573,106 ordinary shares issued and outstanding on a pro
forma basis as of December 31, 2018, based on 2,813,106 ordinary shares issued and outstanding as of such date and
760,000 ordinary shares issued in the Prior Offering .

Offering price per ordinary share $5.2025
  Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2018 $0.69
Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2018 $1.56
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to this offering $0.55
As-adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering $2.11
Dilution per ordinary share to new investors in this offering $3.09

The information above is as of December 31, 2018 and does not give effect to the following:

●4,005,643 ordinary shares reserved for issuance under our equity incentive plans, of which there were (i) outstanding
options to purchase 1,817,259 ordinary shares at a weighted average exercise price of $1.91 per share, (ii) 652,750
ordinary shares underlying unvested restricted share units, or RSUs, and (iii) 1,535,634 ordinary shares available for
future grant (which numbers do not reflect the effect of the 1:25 reverse share split, based on the effect of rounding

Edgar Filing: ReWalk Robotics Ltd. - Form 424B5